PSHW600W24917      | P1
15024 Staff Ct., Gardena CA, 90248
info@corelightingusa.com  |  www.corelightingusa.com
T: 888.737.9192   |   F: 888.789.4643
PSHW-600W-24V
SPECIFICATION SHEET
JOB NAME:
LOCATION:
QUOTE/REF#:
Metal housing with class designI
Standby power consumption <0.5W at remote off
•
�
�
CONSTANT CURRENT REGION
DC VOLTAGE
RATED CURRENT
RATED POWER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE ADJ. RANGE
CURRENT ADJ. RANGE
LINE REGULATION
LOAD REGULATION
SETUP, RISE TIME
HOLD UP TIME (Typ.)
VOLTAGE RANGE
FREQUENCY RANGE
POWER FACTOR (Typ.)
EFFICIENCY
(Typ.)
AC CURRENT (Typ.)
INPUT
INRUSH CURRENT(Typ.)
LEAKAGE CURRENT
STANDBY POWER CONSUMPTION
WORKING TEMP.
WORKING HUMIDITY
STORAGE TEMP., HUMIDITY
TEMP. COEFFICIENT
VIBRATION
OVER CURRENT
OVER VOLTAGE
OVER TEMPERATURE
Adjustable for A-Type only (via built-in potentiometer)
Adjustable for A-Type only (via built-in potentiometer)
500ms, 80ms/ 115VAC, 230VAC
15ms / 115VAC, 230VAC
90 ~ 305VAC          127 ~ 431VDC
(Please refer to "STATIC CHARACTERISTIC" section)
47 ~ 63Hz
7A / 115VAC          3.3A / 230VAC          2.9A / 277VAC
<0.75mA / 277VAC
<0.5W at remote off
95 ~ 108%
Constant current limiting, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
20 ~ 95% RH non-condensing
-40 ~ +85 , 10 ~ 95% RH�
± � �0.03%/ (0 ~ 55 )
10 ~ 500Hz, 5G 12min./1cycle, period for  72min. each along X, Y, Z axes
Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
RIPPLE & NOISE (max.)
VOLTAGE TOLERANCE
ENVIRONMENT
PROTECTION
SHORT CIRCUIT Constant current limiting, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
13 ~ 16V 16.5 ~ 20.5V 22 ~ 26V 26 ~ 30V 32.5 ~ 36.5V 39.5 ~ 43.5V 52.5 ~ 56.5V46 ~ 50V 59 ~ 63V
92%
92.5%
93.5%
93.5%
94.5%
94.5%
95%
95%
95%
95%
95.5%
95.5%
96%
96%
96%
96%
96%
96%
± 3.0%
20 ~ 40A
± 2.0%
18 ~ 36A
± 1.5%
14 ~ 28A
± 1.0%
12.5 ~ 25A
± 1.0%
10 ~ 20A
± 1.0%
8.3 ~ 16.7A
± 1.0%
6.2 ~ 12.5A
± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.5%
± 2.0% ± 1.5% ± 1.0% ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.5%
± 1.0%
5.6 ~ 11.2A
± 0.5%
± 0.5%
± 1.0%
7.1 ~ 14.3A
± 0.5%
± 0.5%
12V
6 ~12V
15V
7.5 ~ 15V
20V
10 ~ 20V
24V
12 ~ 24V
30V
15 ~ 30V
36V
18 ~ 36V
48V
24 ~ 48V
40A 36A 28A 25A 20A 16.7A 12.5A
480W 540W 560W 600W 600W 601.2W 600W
150mVp-p 150mVp-p
12.7 ~ 15.8V
150mVp-p
17 ~ 21V
150mVp-p
20.4 ~ 25.2V
200mVp-p
25.5 ~ 31.5V
250mVp-p
30.6 ~ 37.8V
250mVp-p
40.8 ~ 50.4V10.2 ~ 12.6V
54V
27 ~ 54V
11.2A
604.8W
350mVp-p
45.9 ~ 56.7V
42V
21 ~ 42V
14.3A
600.6W
250mVp-p
35.7 ~ 44.1V
COLD START 70A(t =1000  s measured at 50% I ) at 230VAC;kaephtdiw Per NEMA 410µ
230VAC
277VAC
FUNCTION
REMOTE ON/OFF CONTROL Power on : "High" >2 ~ 5V or Open circuit       Power off :  "Low" <0 ~ 0.5V or  Short circuit
5V STANDBY 5V : 5V@0.5A ; tolerance 5%, ripple : 100mVp-p(max.)SB ±
MAX. No. of PSUs on 16A
CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 unit (circuit breaker of type B) / 2 units  (circuit breaker of type C) at 230VAC
TOTAL HARMONIC DISTORTION THD< 20% (@ load 50% /115VAC, 230VAC; @ load 75%/277VAC)��
(Please refer to “TOTAL HARMONIC DISTORTION (THD)” section)
PF 0.98/115VAC, PF 0.95/230VAC, PF 0.93/277VAC @ full load� � �
)"" ot refer esaelP( POWER FACTOR (PF) CHARACTERISTIC section
Tcase= -40 ~ +90� (Please refer to "OUTPUT LOAD vs TEMPERATURE" section)
Tcase= +90�MAX. CASE TEMP.
PSHW600W24917      | P2
DIAGRAM AND DIMENSIONS
15024 Staff Ct., Gardena CA, 90248
info@corelightingusa.com  |  www.corelightingusa.com
T: 888.737.9192   |   F: 888.789.4643
PSHW-600W-24V
      Unit:mm
FG      (Green/Yellow)
126.6
74
RC+(Brown)
RC- & GND(Black)
+5V (Yellow)SB
5.84
LED
253.2
280
SJTW 18AWG 3C×
T case
AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)
25 2±
300 20±
ψ ×4.5 4PL
13.4
8.9
51
51
79
441
UL2517 22AWG 3C×
300 20±
Io
ADJ.
Vo
ADJ.
+V(Red)
+V(Red)
-V(Black)
-V(Black)
SJTW 14AWG 2C×
SJTW 14AWG 2C×
: Max. Case Temperaturetc
tc